## 2019058098

## Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

Office of Planning and Research	From:	(Public Agency) <u>Caltrans, Dist.</u> 10
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113		1976 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Stockton CA 95205
County Clerk County of: Merced		
Project Title: 1K190: Merced 140 Culvert Re	placements	
Project Applicant: California Department of	Transportation	
Project Location - Specific: The California Department of Transportation (Ca post miles 9.74, 13.90, and 20.65, within Merced		to replace three (3) culverts along State Route (SR) 140 at
Project Location - City: VAR	Proj	ect Location - County: MER
culverts along State Route (SR) 140 at post mile saw cutting and excavating the roadway to remo pavement. Culverts will be replaced by open trer	altrans) proposes a as 9.74, 13.90, and ove the culverts, in nching. All three c pose of this project	a Highway Maintenance project to replace three (3) d 20.65, within Merced County. The scope of work includes stalling the new culverts, and repaving the affected area o ulverts will be replaced in-kind. All work will occur within t is to replace the damaged and failing culverts. The project
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	California Dep	partment of Transportation
<ul> <li>Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);</li> <li>Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 1</li> <li>Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15);</li> <li>Categorical Exemption. State type and se</li> <li>Statutory Exemption. State code number:</li> <li>Reason why project is exempt:</li> <li>The project will not affect any sensitive species of environmentally sensitive resources.</li> </ul>	269(b)(c)); ection number:	Existing Facilities section 15301 y cultural or scenic resources, or any other
Lead Agency Contact Person: <u>Elizabeth Hummel</u>	Area Code	/Telephone/Extension: <u>209-948-3825</u>
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exempt 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been file	-	agency approving the project?
Signature: Signed by Lead Agency	Date: <u>430</u>	Title: Environmental Planner
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res	• • • •	Date Received for filing at OPR
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Pub		Governor's Office of Planning & Research
		MAY 0 7 2819 Revised 20
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

## CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

¢,

10-MER-140	9.74,13.90, &	1K190/10	019000074	20	190	580	38
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	<b>20.65</b> P.M./P.M.	E.A/Projec	t No.	Federal-Aid F	Project No. (Lo	cal Project)/F	Project No.
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:							
activities involved in this box. Use					-		
The California Department of T culverts along State Route (SR includes saw cutting and excav affected area of pavement. Cul work will occur within existing C failing culverts. The project is n drainages.	140 at post miles vating the roadway verts will be replac Caltrans Right of W	s 9.74, 13.9 to remove ced by oper (ay (ROW)	0, and 20.65 the culverts, trenching. The purpos	5, within Merc installing the All three culve e of this proje	ed County. a new culvert erts will be re ect is to repla	The scope o is, and repa eplaced in-k ace the dam	of work wing the and, All aged and
CALTRANS CEQA DETER	MINATION (Chec	k one)					
Not Applicable – Caltrans is			Environmen	olicable – Calt tal Impact Re	port under Cl	pared an Init EQA	ial Study or
Based on an examination of this pr			nd the above	statements, th	e project is:		
Exempt by Statute. (PRC 21)			( ot and )				
Based on an examination of th apply:				lowing stateme	ents are true a	nd exception	s do not
<ul> <li>If this project falls within concern where designa</li> <li>There will not be a signing the signing of the si</li></ul>	ted, precisely mappe	d, and officia	ally adopted p	ursuant to law.			
over time. • There is not a reasonat circumstances.	ble possibility that the	project will	have a signific	ant effect on th	ne environmer	nt due to unu	sual
<ul> <li>This project does not date</li> <li>This project is not locate</li> </ul>	ed on a site included	on any list o	ompiled pursu	ant to Govt. C	ode § 65962.	5 ("Cortese L	ist").
This project does not ca     Common Sense Exemption.     possibility that the activity may	[This project does n	ot fall within	an exempt cla	iss, but it can t	e seen with c		here is no
Dominic Vitali			Jose A. Al	icea II			
Print Name: Senior Environmental P Environmental Branch Chief	lanner or		Print Name: P	roject Manager		· .	
AAAAA	4/8	7/19	(aa	licen	<u>+1</u>	4/9/	18
Signature	Date	<u> </u>	Signature			Date	Э
NEPA COMPLIANCE			V				
In accordance with 23 CFR 771.11 determined that this project:	7, and based on an	examination	of this propos	al and support	ing informatio	n, the State h	las
<ul> <li>does not individually or cumulati requirements to prepare an Env</li> <li>has considered unusual circums</li> </ul>	ironmental Assessm	ent (ĖA) or E	Environmental				from the
CALTRANS NEPA DE							
23 USC 326: The State has that there are no unusual circ the requirements to prepare a certifies that it has carried out Section 326 and a Memorand has determined that the proje 23 CFR 771.117(c): ac	unition is as description of EA of EIS upped in the responsion of the lum of Understanding ct is a Categorical is ctivity (c)()	bed in 23 CF ne National E make this de Mat d May	FR 771.117(b) Environmental etermination p	As such, the Policy Act. Th ursuant to Cha	project is cate e State has be opter 3 of Title	gorically excl een assigned 23. United S	luded from , and hereby tates Code
23 CFR 771.117(d): ad Activity listed in				holtaka			
Activity listed in     23 USC 327: Based on an ex     Categorical Exclusion under 2     Federal environmental laws fo     Memorandum of Understandin	amination of this pro	posal and su	pporting inter	ia on he sta	ate has detern y other action of ursuant to 2 trans.	nined that the s required by 23 USC 327 a	project is a applicable and the
Print Name: Senior Environmental F Environmental Branch Chief	Planner or		Print Name: F	Project Manager/	DLA Engineer		
Signature	Date		Signature			Da	te
Date of Categorical Exclusion Che	cklist completion: N/	Δ		R or equivalen	: 04/08/2019		
Briefly list environmental commit							checklist
additional studies and design cor		Page 1 of					Indukiist,

			Continuation She	CLUSION DETERMINATION FORM	¥
10-MER-140		9.74,13.90, &	1K190/101900007		
DistCoRte. (or L Continued from pag	ocal Agency)	<b>20.65</b> P.M./P.M.	E.A/Project No.	Federal-Aid Project No. (Local Project)/Pr	oject No.
General –					
previous	y unknown cult			ct changes to include additional areas or activit ared. Contact Environmental Office if project ch	
Cultural –					
1. Stop a 2. Protec 3. Notify The Dep	II work within a t the discovery the Engineer artment investig	60-foot radius of the area gates. Do not move o	discovery cultural materials or take	resources and immediately: them from the job site. Retain a qualified arch scovery area until authorized.	eologist to
shall cea to Public Native Ar Iandowne	se in any area o Resources Coo nerican Heritag er will work with	or nearby area suspe de Section 5097.98, le Commission (NAF	ected to overlie remains if the remains are thoug IC) which will then notif	ction 7050.5 states that further disturbances an , and the County Coroner should be contacted. ht to be Native American, the coroner will notify the Most Likely Descendent (MLD). At that tin sposition of the remains. Further provisions of f	. Pursuan y the ne, the
Biology –					
be require		ys before the start of		y 1 – September 30), a preconstruction bird sum the Environmental office 1 month prior to the state	
				The dry season is from Avguらナ 1 – Octobe contract to restrict construction activities to the	
Hazardous Waste -					
		al Provision 7-1.02K	(6)(j)(iii) pertaining to ea	rth material containing lead, shall be included i	in the
Permits Required:					
	Department of MER/140/13.9		DFW) 1602 Lake and S	treambed Alteration Agreement is required for	the culver
				Governor's Office of Plenning & Researc	ch
*				MAY 0 7 2019	
				STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	-
				,	